306 Product Features
306 Features and Benefits
307 How it Works
307 Bimba Solid State Magnetic Switch
307 Sinking vs. Sourcing
308 How to Specify
308 Magnetic Switch Selection Chart
310 Magnetic Switch Specification Chart

330 Magnetic Switch Application Information
331 Dimensions (M8 Female Quick Connect Cables)
332 How to Order
332 M8 Female Quick Connect Cables (C4 and C5)
333 M Series
334 MRS® Series
335 H Series
336 AB Series
337 UB Series
338 MRS-.027-B Series
339 SW Series
340 MRS-.087-B Series
341 MRS-1.5-B Series
342 HS Series
343 R Series
344 RSU Series
345 P Series
SWITCHES
Sw
itches
305For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622 305For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
MAGNETIC SWITCH
PRODUCTS
Magnetic switch products are designed to signal when an actuator
with an integrated magnet has reached a set point in its travel. Bimba
switches are pretested for use with Bimba actuators, eliminating the
costly and time-consuming design and fabrication required to integrate
third party switches. Switches are available in multiple configurations to
meet your application needs. A variety of outputs are offered for each
switch family, including PNP (transistor sourcing), NPN (transistor sinking),
normally open contacts, and higher power triac.
306 Switches  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
PRODUCT FEATURES
FEATURES
Magnetic Reed Switch
• Lower cost
• Optional integrated LED
• AC or DC options
• Compact size
• Straight or 90° take out
• Quick disconnect or flying lead cable ends
• Track or band mounted
Solid State Switch
• Solid state reliability
• Faster response time
• Integrated LED
• Compact size
• Straight or 90° take out
• Quick disconnect or flying lead cable ends
• Reverse polarity and over-voltage protection
• Track or band mounted
Bimba offers more than twenty switch product series. The series are grouped by mounting style: band or track
mounted. The choice of mounting style depends on the actuator used and user preference.  Each series offers
a unique mix of features allowing the user to select the right balance of price, performance and features for their
application.
BENEFITS
• Small operating window enables precise control of machine
and processes
• Solid State switches have longer life than mechanical
switches, reducing downtime
• Optional 90° take out simplifies wire routing
• Multiple cable length options simplify installation
• LED provides visual confirmation of switch function
• Compact size enables multiple switches to be installed on
one actuator
• Multiple mounting options enable users to select the option
that fits their needs
307For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW IT WORKS
A Bimba solid state switch is a three-wire device recommended for low current DC loads such as interfacing
with programmable controllers. It provides compact, reliable sensing with virtually infinite life. An LED indicator

Circuit Diagram
Page Number
How to Order
Page Number
Track
Mounted
MD 4mm round track (C-Slot),
EdgeSwitch™ 316 318 333
MH 4mm round track (C-Slot),
Mini EdgeSwitch™ 316, 317 318 333
MR 4mm round track (C-Slot),
Reed switch 316, 317 318 333
MS 4mm round track (C-Slot),
Solid State switch 316, 317 318 333
MRS-.027 MRS-Z actuator small bore,
Heavy duty reed switch 319 319 334
MRS-.087 MRS-Z actuator large bore,
Heavy duty reed switch 319 319 334
MRS-1.5 MRS-Z actuator,
Heavy duty AC-only triac switch 319 319 334
H Flat actuator, Solid State switch 320 320 335
MRS-AB 5mm square track (ISO 15552),
Reed switch 321 321 336
HS-AB 5mm square track ( ISO 15552),
Solid State switch 321 321 336
UB 5mm square track (Ultran),
Solid State or Reed switch 322 322 337
SW Extruded body electric, Solid State switch 323 323 339
Band
Mounted
HS Band mounted, Solid State switch 326 326 342
MRS-.027-B Band mounted (ISO 6432), Heavy duty reed switch 324 324 338
MRS-.087-B Band mounted,
Heavy duty reed switch 325 325 340
MRS-1.5-B Band mounted,
Heavy duty AC-only triac switch 325 325 341
MSS Band mounted,
High illumination solid state switch 327 328 343
R10 Band mounted,
High illumination reed switch 327 328 343
R10P
Band mounted,
High illumination reed switch,
Circuit protection
327 328 343
RAC Band mounted,
High current AC-only triac switch 327 328 343
RHT Band mounted,
High temperature reed switch 3327 328 343
Threaded
Body
RSU Threaded barrel (Ultran),
Reed switch 329 329 344
P Threaded barrel (Ultran),
Inductive switch 329 329 345
313For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO SPECIFY
Hysteresis
Bimba Solid State switches are subject to hysteresis. Hysteresis is the difference in magnetic field strength needed
to initiate switch operation versus the field strength needed to sustain switch operation. The effect is that the
switch break point will be different from the switch make point in the piston travel.
Operating Window
The operating window is the distance the piston travels while the switch is in the “ON” state, and includes the
hysteresis action. For the Solid State Switch, hysteresis is greater on one side of the operating window because
this switch is sensitive to only one side of the magnet.
For high speed equipment, the time duration of the switch signal may be critical. The time duration is a function of
the operating window length and the speed of operation of the actuator. It is calculated by dividing the minimum
travel in the operating window by the piston speed, taking into account the hysteresis effect. The illustrations and
chart below show the operating windows for the Solid State Switch.
PISTON MOTION
DIRECTION OF
SW

Insulation Resistance: 109
332 Switches  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO ORDER
M8 FEMALE QUICK CONNECT CABLES (C4 AND C5)
Compatible and Tested for use with:
All Bimba Actuators with “Q” Option
1 Not available with Right Angle Connector
C4X - S
CABLE LENGTH
Blank 2 meter
X 5 meter
SERIES
C Cable
CABLE END
4 Straight 3-Pin M8
Female Connector
5 Right Angle 3-Pin M8
Female Connector
SHIELDING
Blank1 Unshielded
Cable
S Shielded
Cable
333For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO ORDER
M SERIES, 4MM ROUND TRACK (C-SLOT), EDGESWITCH™, MINI-EDGESWITCH™, REED
AND SOLID STATE SWITCHES
• Original Line® Cylinders
• Pneu-Turn® Actuators
• Linear Thrusters (-T option required)
• Extruded Flat
• Twist Clamp
• Twin Bore
• Stopper Cylinders
• Extruded Flat Lift Table
• Narrow Profile Air Table
• Low Profile Air Table
• PneuMoment™
• ISO 6432 Cylinders (-T option required)
• Flat-1® Cylinders (-U option required)
Compatible and Tested for use with:
1 Not applicable to MD Series
2 Not applicable to MH Series
3 Not applicable to MR Series
4 Not applicable to MS Series
5 Q or QS option required
MHKQSCX - 90
CABLE END
Blank
24" (0.6m) with Flying Leads
MR Series 39" (1m) with Flying Leads
X 144" (3.6m) with Flying Leads
Q2 6" (0.15m) M8 Male Connector
QS1, 3, 4 6" (0.15m) M8 Male Swivel Connector
SERIES
MD EdgeSwitch Solid State
MH Mini EdgeSwitch Solid State
MR Reed Switch
MS Solid State Switch
MATING CABLE5
Blank No cable
C 2m Mating Cable (C4)
CX 5m Mating Cable (C4X)
OUTPUT
Blank1, 2
MR Series - 2 Wire
Reed Switch
MS Series - 3 Wire Auto
Configure NPN/PNP
C1, 3 3 Wire Sourcing (PNP)
K1, 3 3 Wire Sinking (NPN)
F3, 4 2 Wire Solid State
CABLE TAKE OUT
Blank2 Straight
90 90°
334 Switches  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO SPECIFY
MRS® SERIES, MRS-Z ACTUATOR, HEAVY DUTY REED SWITCHES
• MRS® Series Cylinders (-Z option required)
Compatible and Tested for use with:
1 MRS series cylinders with -Z option, 9/16" and 3/4" bore only
2 MRS series cylinders with -Z option, 1-1/16" through 2-1/2" bore only
3 Not applicable to Model 1.5
4 1.5 Model only
5 Q option required
MRS - .087 - QCX
MODEL
.0271 2 Wire, 28V Max., AC or DC
.0872 2 Wire, 200V Max., AC or DC
1.5 2 Wire, 12V to 230V, AC only
SERIES
MRS Magnetic Reed Switch
MATING CABLE5
Blank No cable
C 2m Mating Cable (C4)

Flying Leads
335For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO ORDER
H SERIES, FLAT ACTUATOR TRACK MOUNTED, SOLID STATE SWITCHES
• Flat-1® Cylinders
• Square Flat-1® Cylinders
• Flat-II® Cylinders
• Square Flat-II® Cylinders
• Ultran® Rodless Actuators (with -T option)
Compatible and Tested for use with:
HCQCX
CABLE END
Blank 24" (0.6m) with Flying Leads
X 144" (3.6m) with Flying Leads
Q 6" (0.15m) M8 Male Connector
SERIES
H Solid State Switch
MATING CABLE1
Blank No cable
C 2m Mating Cable (C4)
CX 5m Mating Cable (C4X)
OUTPUT
C 3 Wire Sourcing (PNP)
K 3 Wire Sinking (NPN)
1 Q option required
336 Switches  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO ORDER
AB SERIES, 5MM SQUARE TRACK (ISO 15552), REED OR SOLID STATE SWITCHES
• ISO 15552
Compatible and Tested for use with:
G - MRS - ABQCX
SERIES
MRS-AB 2 Wire, 5V to 240V, AC or DC
HSC-AB 3 Wire Sourcing (PNP)
HSK-AB 3 Wire Sinking (NPN)
MATING CABLE1
Blank No cable
C 2m Mating Cable (C4)
CX 5m Mating Cable (C4X)
1 Q option required
CABLE END
Blank 24" (0.6m) with Flying Leads
Q 6" (0.15m) M8 Male Connector
REGION
Blank Ships from North America
G Ships from Europe
337For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO ORDER
UB SERIES, 5MM SQUARE TRACK (ULTRAN®), REED OR SOLID STATE SWITCHES
• Ultran® Band Cylinders (25mm to 63mm bore sizes)
Compatible and Tested for use with:
UBSCQCX
CABLE END
Blank 24" (0.6m) with Flying Leads
Q 6" (0.15m) M8 Male Connector
SERIES
UB Ultran® Band Switch
OUTPUT
R 2 Wire, 5V to 240V, AC or DC
SC 3 Wire Sourcing (PNP)
SK 3 Wire Sinking (NPN)
1 Q option required
MATING CABLE1
Blank No cable
C 2m Mating Cable (C4)
CX 5m Mating Cable (C4X)
338 Switches  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO ORDER
MRS-.027-B SERIES, BAND MOUNTED (ISO 6432), HEAVY DUTY REED SWITCHES
• ISO 6432 Cylinders
Compatible and Tested for use with:
MRS - .027XBLQCX - M25
CABLE END
Blank 24" (0.6m) with Flying Leads
Q 6" (0.15m) M8 Male Connector
SERIES
MRS-.027 AC/DC Switch
WIRE COUNT, LED
B 2 Wire, No LED
BL 3 Wire, LED
2 Q option required
BAND
Blank No band
-M10 10mm
-M12 12mm
-M16 16mm
-M20 20mm
-M25 25mm
CABLE LENGTH
Blank 24" (0.6m) with Flying Leads
X1 144" (3.6m) with Flying Leads
MATING CABLE2
Blank No cable
C 2m Mating Cable (C4)
CX 5m Mating Cable (C4X)1 Q option not available
339For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO ORDER
SW SERIES, EXTRUDED BODY ELECTRIC, SOLID STATE SWITCHES
Compatible and Tested for use with:
• Belt Driven Actuator S Series B27
• Belt Driven Actuator S Series B80-B110
• Belt Driven Actuator ST Series ST80
• Belt Driven Actuator D Series LP15B-LP20B
• Belt Transfer Actuator Series BAT80-BT80
• Ballscrew Actuator Series S27
• Ballscrew Actuator Series S80-S110
• IntelliAxisTM H- Bot
• IntelliAxisTM T- Bot
• RS Rack Slide
SW - PNO
SERIES
SW Solid State Switch
OUTPUT, CABLE END
P 3 Wire Sourcing (PNP), 12"
(0.3m) M8 Male Connector
N 3 Wire Sinking (NPN), 12"
(0.3m) M8 Male Connector
SWITCH CONTACT
NO Normally Open
NC Normally Closed
340 Switches  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO ORDER
MRS-.087-B SERIES, BAND MOUNTED, HEAVY DUTY REED SWITCHES
• Original Line Cylinders
• Pneu-Turn Rotary Actuators
• Linear Thrusters
• Double-Wall Cylinders
Compatible and Tested for use with:
MRS - .087BLQCX - DW5
CABLE END
Blank 24" (0.6m) with Flying Leads
Q 6" (0.15m) M8 Male Connector
SERIES
MRS-.087 AC/DC Switch
WIRE COUNT, CABLE LENGTH, LED
B1 2 Wire, 24" (0.6m) with Flying
Leads, No LED
PBL1 2 Wire, 24" (0.6m) with Flying
Leads, LED
BL1 3 Wire, 24" (0.6m) with Flying
Leads, LED
XB2 2 Wire, 144" (3.6m) with Flying
Leads, No LED
PCBL2 2 Wire, 144" (3.6m) with Flying
Leads, LED
XBL2 3 Wire, 144" (3.6m) with Flying
Leads, LED
1 Cable length applies to flying lead only
2 Not valid with Q option
3 Q option required
MATING CABLE3
Blank No cable
C 2m Mating Cable (C4)
CX 5m Mating Cable (C4X)
BAND
Blank No band
-02 9/16" (14mm)
-04 3/4" (19mm)
-06 7/8"
-09 1-1/16" (27mm)
-12 1-1/4"
-17 1-1/2" (38mm)
-24 1-3/4"
-31 2" (50mm)
-50 2-1/2"
-70 3"
-M10 10mm
-M12 12mm
-M16 16mm
-M20 20mm
-M25 25mm
-DW1 1-1/2" Double Wall
-DW2 2" Double Wall
-DW3 2-1/2" Double Wall
-DW4 3-1/4" Double Wall
-DW5 4" Double Wall
341For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO ORDER
MRS-1.5-B SERIES, BAND MOUNTED, HEAVY DUTY HIGH CURRENT AC-ONLY REED
SWITCH
• Original Line Cylinders
• Pneu-Turn Rotary Actuators
• Linear Thrusters
• Double-Wall Cylinders
Compatible and Tested for use with:
MRS - 1.5XB - DW5
SERIES
MRS-1.5 AC Switch
WIRE COUNT, CABLE LENGTH, LED
B 2 Wire, 24" (0.6m) with Flying
Leads, No LED
XB 2 Wire, 144" (3.6m) with Flying
Leads, No LED
BAND
Blank No band
-02 9/16" (14mm)
-04 3/4" (19mm)
-06 7/8"
-09 1-1/16" (27mm)
-12 1-1/4"
-17 1-1/2" (38mm)
-24 1-3/4"
-31 2" (50mm)
-50 2-1/2"
-70 3"
-M10 10mm
-M12 12mm
-M16 16mm
-M20 20mm
-M25 25mm
-DW1 1-1/2" Double Wall
-DW2 2" Double Wall
-DW3 2-1/2" Double Wall
-DW4 3-1/4" Double Wall
-DW5 4" Double Wall
342 Switches  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO ORDER
HS SERIES, BAND MOUNTED, SOLID STATE SWITCHES
• Original Line Cylinders
• Pneu-Turn Rotary Actuators
• Linear Thrusters
Compatible and Tested for use with:
HSCQCX - M25
SERIES
HS Solid State Switch
OUTPUT
C 3 Wire Sourcing (PNP)
K 3 Wire Sinking (NPN)
1 Q option required
MATING CABLE1
Blank No cable
C 2m Mating Cable (C4)
CX 5m Mating Cable (C4X)
CABLE END
Blank 24" (0.6m) with Flying Leads
X 144" (3.6m) with Flying Leads
Q 6" (0.15m) M8 Male Connector
BAND
Blank No band
-02 9/16" (14mm)
-04 3/4" (19mm)
-06 7/8"
-09 1-1/16" (27mm)
-12 1-1/4"
-17 1-1/2" (38mm)
-24 1-3/4"
-31 2" (50mm)
-50 2-1/2"
-70 3"
-M10 10mm
-M12 12mm
-M16 16mm
-M20 20mm
-M25 25mm
343For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO ORDER
R SERIES BAND MOUNTED, HIGH ILLUMINATION, REED SWITCHES
• Original Line Cylinders
• All Stainless Original Line Cylinders
• Pneu-Turn Rotary Actuators
• Linear Thrusters
• Repairable Stainless Steel Cylinders
Compatible and Tested for use with:
BAND SIZE4
Part Number Bore Size
USB25 Mounting band for cylinders up to 2-1/2" (63mm) bore
USB50 Mounting band for cylinders 2-1/2" (63mm) bore up to 5" (127mm) bore
USB80 Mounting band for cylinders 2-1/2" (63mm) bore up to 8" (203mm) bore
1 Only available with R10, R10Q, R10P, and R10PQ
2 Not available with RAC/RHT switch
3 Q option required
4 All switches above are band mounted. Band is ordered separately.
G - R10XCX
CABLE END
Blank 24" (0.6m) with Flying Leads
X 120" (3m) with Flying Leads
Q2 6" (0.15m) M8 Male Connector
SERIES
MSS 2 Wire, Solid State Sourcing (PNP)/
Sinking (NPN)
R10 2 Wire, Reed Switch
R10P 2 Wire, Reed Switch with Circuit
Protection
RAC 2 Wire, High Current Reed Switch
RHT 2 Wire, High Temperature Reed
Switch
MATING CABLE3
Blank No cable
C 2m Mating Cable (C4)
CX 5m Mating Cable (C4X)
REGION1
Blank Ships from North America
G Ships from Europe
344 Switches  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO ORDER
RSU SERIES, THREADED BARREL (ULTRAN), REED SWITCHES
• Ultran Rodless Cylinders
Compatible and Tested for use with:
RSUM - 1QCX
SERIES
RSU Threaded Barrel
Reed Switch
BARREL
-1 5/16-24 Threaded Barrel
M-1 M8 by 1.25 Threaded Barrel
CABLE END
Blank 12.5" (0.3m) with Flying Leads
Q 6" (0.15m) M8 Male Connector
MATING CABLE1
Blank No cable
C 2m Mating Cable (C4)
CX 5m Mating Cable (C4X)
1 Q option required
345For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO ORDER
P SERIES, THREADED BARREL (ULTRAN), INDUCTIVE SWITCHES
• Ultran Rodless Cylinders
Compatible and Tested for use with:
PCQCX
CABLE END
Q 6" (0.15m) M8
Male Connector
OUTPUT
C 3 Wire Sourcing (PNP)
K 3 Wire Sinking (NPN)
MATING CABLE
Blank No cable
C 2m Mating Cable (C4)
CX 5m Mating Cable (C4X)
SERIES
P 5/16-24 Threaded
Inductive Proximity Sensor
346 Switches  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
NOTES